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Company Profile

Deutsche Bank AG engages in the provision of corporate banking and investment services. It operates through the following
segments: Corporate Bank, Investment Bank, Private Bank, Asset Management, Capital Release Unit, and Corporate and Other. The
Corporate Bank segment includes the global transaction bank as well as the German commercial clients division. The Investment
Bank segment consists of origination and advisory businesses as well as fixed income currency sales and trading. The Private Bank
segment comprises the Private Bank Germany, private and commercial business international, and wealth management business
units. The Asset Management segment provides investment solutions to individual investors and institutions through the DWS brand.
The Capital Release Unit segment covers the equities sales and trading business. The Corporate and Other segment includes
revenues, costs, and resources that are held centrally. The company was founded by Adelbert Delbriick on March 10, 1870 and is

headquartered in Frankfurt, Germany.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
192,021,000,000

538,037,000,000

2,641,000,000
1,264,268,000,000

5,291,000,000
59,725,000,000

1,323,993,000,000  1,323,993,000,000

2020
Assets Liabilities and equity
166,208,000,000

597,633,000,000

2,430,000,000
1,268,886,000,000

5,291,000,000
56,373,000,000

1,325,259,000,000  1,325,259,000,000

2021
IFRS
82,969
4.64%
2,055.53%

2021

26.73%

1,297,674,000,000

2019
Assets Liabilities and equity
137,592,000,000

606,683,000,000

2,622,000,000
1,240,179,000,000

5,291,000,000
57,495,000,000
1,297,674,000,000

2020 2019
IFRS IFRS
84,659 87,597
4.37% 4.56%
2,186.51% 2,094.50%
2020 2019
44.06% -95.88%
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DEUTSCHE BANK AG

ISIN: DE0005140008 WKN: 514000 Asset Class: Stock
Income statement

2021 2020 2019
Net income 2,002,000,000 495,000,000 -5,390,000,000
Net commission surplus 9,774,000,000 12,227,000,000 12,283,000,000
Net trading - . -
Operating income before taxes 3,292,000,000 901,000,000 -2,744,000,000
Risk provision - - -
Administrative expenses - - -
Income taxes 880,000,000 397,000,000 2,631,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 98,000,000 120,000,000 110,000,000

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Alexander Rijn Wynaendts

Chairman of Supervisory Board

Christian Sewing

Chairman of Managing Board

Dagmar Valcarcel

Member of Supervisory Board

Asoka Woéhrmann

Member of Executive Committee

Norbert Winkeljohann Member of Supervisory Board Daniel Petrozzo Member of Executive Committee
Theodor Weimer Member of Supervisory Board Jorg Neermann Member of Executive Committee
Amy Huynh Member of Supervisory Board Li Wei Member of Executive Committee
Bernd Rose Member of Supervisory Board Stefan Simon Member of Executive Committee
Detlef Polaschek Member of Supervisory Board Adam Bagshaw Member of Executive Committee
Frank Werneke Member of Supervisory Board Al Thani Sheikh Nawaf Nasser Bin Khalid Member of Executive Committee
Frank Witter Member of Supervisory Board Alexander von zur Mihlen Member of Executive Committee

Gabriele Platscher

Member of Supervisory Board

Anand Rengarajan

Member of Executive Committee

Jan Duscheck

Member of Supervisory Board

Andre Muschallik

Member of Executive Committee

John Thain Member of Supervisory Board Beaux Pontak Member of Executive Committee
Ludwig Blomeyer-Bartenstein Member of Supervisory Board Bernd Leukert Member of Executive Committee
Manja Eifert Member of Supervisory Board Carsten Laux Member of Executive Committee
Martina Klee Member of Supervisory Board Charlie Cetin Member of Executive Committee
Mayree Clark Member of Supervisory Board Christian Berendes Member of Executive Committee
Michele Trogni Member of Supervisory Board Christiana Riley Member of Executive Committee
Sigmar Gabriel Member of Supervisory Board Claire Coustar Member of Executive Committee
Stefan Viertel Member of Supervisory Board Claudio de Sanctis Member of Executive Committee
Timo Heider Member of Supervisory Board Dilip Khandelwal Member of Executive Committee

Yngve Slyngstad

Member of Supervisory Board

Dominic Gurney

Member of Executive Committee
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Edward Tsui Member of Executive Committee
Emese Weissenbacher Member of Executive Committee
Eric Hackel Member of Executive Committee

Ernesto Mercadante

Member of Executive Committee
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