DEUTSCHE BANK AG

ISIN: **DE0005140008** WKN: **514000** Asset Class: **Stock**



Company Profile

Deutsche Bank AG engages in the provision of corporate banking and investment services. It operates through the following segments: Corporate Bank, Investment Bank, Private Bank, Asset Management, Capital Release Unit, and Corporate and Other. The Corporate Bank segment includes the global transaction bank as well as the German commercial clients division. The Investment Bank segment consists of origination and advisory businesses as well as fixed income currency sales and trading. The Private Bank segment comprises the Private Bank Germany, private and commercial business international, and wealth management business units. The Asset Management segment provides investment solutions to individual investors and institutions through the DWS brand. The Capital Release Unit segment covers the equities sales and trading business. The Corporate and Other segment includes revenues, costs, and resources that are held centrally. The company was founded by Adelbert Delbrück on March 10, 1870 and is headquartered in Frankfurt, Germany.

Financial figures, Fisca	I year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20:	21	20:	20	20	19
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	192,021,000,000		166,208,000,000		137,592,000,000	
Bonds	538,037,000,000		597,633,000,000		606,683,000,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		2,641,000,000		2,430,000,000		2,622,000,000
Liabilities		1,264,268,000,000		1,268,886,000,000		1,240,179,000,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		5,291,000,000		5,291,000,000		5,291,000,000
Equity capital of a company		59,725,000,000		56,373,000,000		57,495,000,000
Total assets	1,323,993,000,000	1,323,993,000,000	1,325,259,000,000	1,325,259,000,000	1,297,674,000,000	1,297,674,000,000

Balance notes

	2021	2020	2019
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	82,969	84,659	87,597
Equity ratio	4.64%	4.37%	4.56%
Debt-equity ratio	2,055.53%	2,186.51%	2,094.50%

Others			
	2021	2020	2019
Tax Expense Rate	26.73%	44.06%	-95.88%

DEUTSCHE BANK AG

ISIN: DE0005140008 WKN: 514000 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2021	2020	2019
Net income	2,002,000,000	495,000,000	-5,390,000,000
Net commission surplus	9,774,000,000	12,227,000,000	12,283,000,000
Net trading	-	-	-
Operating income before taxes	3,292,000,000	901,000,000	-2,744,000,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	880,000,000	397,000,000	2,631,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	98,000,000	120,000,000	110,000,000

Board of Directors	
Alexander Rijn Wynaendts	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Dagmar Valcárcel	Member of Supervisory Board
Norbert Winkeljohann	Member of Supervisory Board
Theodor Weimer	Member of Supervisory Board
Amy Huynh	Member of Supervisory Board
Bernd Rose	Member of Supervisory Board
Detlef Polaschek	Member of Supervisory Board
Frank Werneke	Member of Supervisory Board
Frank Witter	Member of Supervisory Board
Gabriele Platscher	Member of Supervisory Board
Jan Duscheck	Member of Supervisory Board
John Thain	Member of Supervisory Board
Ludwig Blomeyer-Bartenstein	Member of Supervisory Board
Manja Eifert	Member of Supervisory Board
Martina Klee	Member of Supervisory Board
Mayree Clark	Member of Supervisory Board
Michele Trogni	Member of Supervisory Board
Sigmar Gabriel	Member of Supervisory Board
Stefan Viertel	Member of Supervisory Board
Timo Heider	Member of Supervisory Board
Yngve Slyngstad	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Boa	ırd
Christian Sewing	Chairman of Managing Board
Asoka Wöhrmann	Member of Executive Committee
Daniel Petrozzo	Member of Executive Committee
Jörg Neermann	Member of Executive Committee
Li Wei	Member of Executive Committee
Stefan Simon	Member of Executive Committee
Adam Bagshaw	Member of Executive Committee
Al Thani Sheikh Nawaf Nasser Bin Khalid	Member of Executive Committee
Alexander von zur Mühlen	Member of Executive Committee
Anand Rengarajan	Member of Executive Committee
Andre Muschallik	Member of Executive Committee
Beaux Pontak	Member of Executive Committee
Bernd Leukert	Member of Executive Committee
Carsten Laux	Member of Executive Committee
Charlie Cetin	Member of Executive Committee
Christian Berendes	Member of Executive Committee
Christiana Riley	Member of Executive Committee
Claire Coustar	Member of Executive Committee
Claudio de Sanctis	Member of Executive Committee
Dilip Khandelwal	Member of Executive Committee
Dominic Gurney	Member of Executive Committee
Edward Tsui	Member of Executive Committee
Emese Weissenbacher	Member of Executive Committee
Eric Hackel	Member of Executive Committee
Ernesto Mercadante	Member of Executive Committee